

Amend CSSB 646 (senate committee printing) in SECTION 1 of the bill as follows:

(1) In added Section 233.201(a), Local Government Code (page 1, lines 28 and 29), strike "person, including a political subdivision, may not" and substitute "political subdivision may not purchase or contract with a private entity to".

(2) In added Section 233.201(b), Local Government Code (page 1, lines 33 and 34), strike "person may not convert the use of a property owned by the person" and substitute "political subdivision may not convert or contract with a private entity to convert the use of a property owned by the political subdivision or private entity".

(3) In added Section 233.203, Local Government Code (page 1, lines 57 and 58), strike "person who intends to purchase or convert" and substitute "political subdivision that intends to purchase or convert or to contract with a private entity for the purchase or conversion of".